
Municipality of Huron Shores
Statement of Council Remuneration and Expenses
2022

Council Taxable Annual 
Remuneration

Expenses 
(Travel, Meetings, 

Conferences, 
Internet/Phone)

Total

Mayor Georges Bilodeau $10,417.72 $2,226.86 $12,644.58

Councillor Jane Armstrong $7,891.96 $1,462.86 $9,354.82

Councillor Gordon Campbell $6,424.22 $176.39 $6,600.61

Councillor Nancy Jones-Scissons $7,424.22 $5,357.91 $12,782.13

Councillor Debora Kirby $6,424.22 $0.00 $6,424.22

Councillor Blair MacKinnon $7,341.96 $0.00 $7,341.96

Councillor John Pirrie $7,891.96 $391.01 $8,282.97

Councillor Darlene Walsh $7,224.22 $1,851.82 $9,076.04

Councillor Dale Wedgewood $6,924.22 $674.05 $7,598.27

Mayor Mathew Seabrook $1,323.96 $0.00 $1,323.96

CouncillorTim Currie $917.75 $0.00 $917.75

CouncillorRoger Mulligan $917.75 $0.00 $917.75

Councillor Peter Falk $917.75 $0.00 $917.75
$67,964.70 $12,140.90 $80,105.60



Municipality of Huron Shores
Statement of Council Remuneration and Expenses
2021

DEDUCT Monthly Annual Per diem Total 
CPP? Remuneration

Mayor Georges Bilodeau No $882.64 $9,267.72 $1,150.00 $10,417.72

Councillor Jane Armstrong Yes $611.83 $7,341.96 $550.00 $7,891.96

Councillor Gordon Campbell No $611.83 $6,424.22 $0.00 $6,424.22

Councillor Nancy Jones-Scissons Yes $611.83 $6,424.22 $1,000.00 $7,424.22

Councillor Debora Kirby Yes $611.83 $6,424.22 $0.00 $6,424.22

Councillor Blair MacKinnon Yes $611.83 $7,341.96 $0.00 $7,341.96

Councillor John Pirrie No $611.83 $7,341.96 $550.00 $7,891.96

Councillor Darlene Walsh No $611.83 $6,424.22 $800.00 $7,224.22

Councillor Dale Wedgewood No $611.83 $6,424.22 $500.00 $6,924.22

Mayor Mathew Seabrook No $882.64 $1,323.96 $0.00 $1,323.96

CouncillorTim Currie No $611.83 $917.75 $0.00 $917.75

CouncillorRoger Mulligan No $611.83 $917.75 $0.00 $917.75

Councillor Peter Falk No $611.83 $917.75 $0.00 $917.75

Totals $8,495.41 $67,491.91 $4,550.00 $72,041.91

NOTES: 

EI - Councillors are exempt
EHT calculates in the payroll module.
WSIB - Councillor remuneration not subject to WSIB
This summary must be presented to council prior to Marc h 31 annual in accordance with Sn 284(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001

Taxable Annual Remuneration

Age 70 and over - CPP is not calculated on those in receipt of CPP benefits.
Age 65 to 70 - CPP is not calculated on those in receipt of CPP benefits and have provided a completed form CPT30.
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Municipality of Huron Shores
Statement of Council Remuneration and Expenses
2021

Mileage Travel Meetings Conferences Outdoor Phone & Miscellaneous Total 
Vendor # in payroll (mileage) Shows Internet Expenses

Mayor Georges Bilodeau 938 $1,393.24 $189.20 $84.31 $502.52 $57.59 $2,226.86

Councillor Jane Armstrong 233 $808.86 $654.00 $1,462.86

Councillor Gordon Campbell 61 $64.97 $111.42 $176.39

Councillor Nancy Jones-Scissons 1225 $67.62 $5,290.29 $5,357.91

Councillor Debora Kirby 108 $0.00

Councillor Blair MacKinnon 1227 $0.00

Councillor John Pirrie 1412 $391.01 $391.01

Councillor Darlene Walsh 1226 $1,562.82 $128.00 $161.00 $1,851.82

Councillor Dale Wedgewood 587 $674.05 $674.05

Mayor Mathew Seabrook

CouncillorTim Currie

CouncillorRoger Mulligan

Councillor Peter Falk

$4,962.57 $84.31 $6,607.81 $0.00 $111.42 $57.59 $12,140.90

Expenses
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